
Y19-773-RM 1 of 2 

Addendum# 1 

July 11, 2019 

 

July 11, 2019 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

ORANGE COUNTY, FLORIDA 
ADDENDUM NO. 1 / IFB Y19-773-RM 

ORANGE COUNTY CLASS III LANDFILL ACCESS ROAD IMPROVEMENTS 
BID OPENING DATE:  July 23, 2019  

 
This addendum is hereby incorporated into the bid documents of the project referenced above. The 
following items are clarifications, corrections, additions, deletions, and/or revisions to and shall take 
precedence over the original documents.  Additions are indicated by underlining; deletions are 
indicated by strikethrough. 
 

A.  The bid opening date remains July 23, 2019 

 

B. The following are questions/responses/clarifications:  
 

1. It appears this road is about 2,600 ft.long taking approximately 2,000 tons of 
asphalt to build.  Was it the intention to set the experience threshold of 3,000 tons 
at a level that is 50% higher than the tonnage needed on this job? 
 

RESPONSE:  Please see revised C-15 paragraph 30 and attachment E 
 

28.  REFERENCES: 
 

 Bidder should supply (with the bid form) a list of five (5) similar projects successfully 
completed by the Bidder, as a Prime or Sub Contractor within the last ten (10) 
years, immediately preceding the due date of bids for this Invitation for Bids.  The 
Contractor may also use their subcontractor to demonstrate experience for this 
requirement.  However, the subcontractor must be listed on Attachment C-2 
of Part D, PRIME CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTOR/SUPPLIER 
INFORMATION and the project shall be submitted on Attachment E of the 
IFB to include all required information. Contractor or their subcontractor 
experience shall demonstrate that the following elements were successfully 
completed. Failure to provide this information may be cause for rejection of the bid.  
For the purposes of the Invitation for Bids, a similar project is described as follows: 

 
              3 projects that include the placement of a minimum of 2,000 TN asphalt. 
              2 projects that include the construction of a concrete box culvert 
 

Projects submitted should contain the following elements, this elements can be 
demonstrated among several projects and is not required to all be in a single 
project 

 
A.  Demolition and Removal of Existing Roadway 
B.  Construction of improved access road and Installation of various stormwater 
culverts, pipes and structures along the length of road improvement. 
C. The General and Sub cannot add (or combined) each of their experiences to 
obtain 2,000 tons minimum requirement. 
 



Y19-773-RM 2 of 2 

Addendum# 1 

July 11, 2019 

 

2. Is this to be intercepted as 3 projects ,each with 3000 TN of material (9000 tons of 
asphalt placement) and if so, can the prime contractor bidding be allowed to utilize 
a subcontractor’s qualifications to meet this requirement? 
 
RESPONSE:  Please see the answer to question# 1.  

 
C. All other term and conditions of the IFB remain the same. 

 
 The Bidder shall acknowledge receipt of this addendum by completing the applicable 

section in the solicitation or by completion of the acknowledgement information on the 
addendum.  Either form of acknowledgement must be completed and returned not later 
than the date and time for receipt of the bid. 

 
Receipt acknowledged by: 
 
 
______________________________________  _______________________  
Authorized Signature     Date Signed 
 
______________________________________  
Title 
 
______________________________________  

Name of Firm 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


